Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR			
(Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Onlice OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Diversified Data, Inc. 199 Rosewood Drive, Suite 335 Danvers, MA 01923 Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EMC Corporation Internal Address: Legal Department		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts Other	Street Address: 176 South Street City: Hopkinton State: MA Zip: 01748 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	XXX Corporation-State Massachusetts		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execuțion Date: November 4, 2003	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Son No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/278,555; 78/278,580; 78/278,507 78/278,568; 78/279,057 Additional number(s) a 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ttached 🖳 Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John M. Gunther Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_140.00		
EMC Corporation	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:176 South Street	8. Deposit account number: 05-0889		
City: State: MA Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
(4ame or recent eighning	Signature Over sheet, struchments, and document: Transfer and any attached copy is a true 2 - 25 - 0 7 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Nov 04 03 10:228

Diversified Data

978 777 8369

ρ.:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Diversified Data, Inc., ("Assignor") a Massachusetts corporation, has adopted and is using the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Marks") and has obtained, or applied for, registrations in the United States and throughout the world.

WHEREAS, EMC Corporation, ("Assignce") a Massachusetts corporation of 176 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748, has purchased pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of November 4, 2003, such assets of Assignor as constitute the business to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing and desires to acquire the aforementioned Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid Marks and all United States and foreign registrations and applications for registration therefor, together with the good will of the business with which such Marks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as an instrument under seal by its duly authorized officer this 47H day of November, 2003.

Accepted by Assignee: Assignor: EMC Corporation. Diversified Data, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation a Massachusetts corporation Name:Paul T. Dacier Name: Title: Senior Vice President and Title: Vice President Ceneral Counsel Dated: Date: November 4, 2003 Commonwealth of Massachusetts) SS. e55en COUNTY On this 4 day of November 2003, Thomas Collen Je, appeared before me, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument is his/her free act and deed on behalf of Diversified Data, Inc, with authority so to do. My Commission expires: 10/11/07

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0586

Commonwealth of Massachusetts)) SS.
County: Middlesex)

On this $28^{7\%}$ day of January, 2004, Paul T. Dacier appeared before me, known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument is his free act and deed on behalf of EMC Corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Seal

Votary Public

My Commission Expires:

JOYCE A. HYNDS
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
September 3, 2010

-25-04 04:16pm From-EMC LEGAL

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS FOR DIVERSIFIED DATA, INC.

Country United States

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
CASBAR	78/226,998	March 18, 2003
CASIC	78/226,987	March 18, 2003
CASWAY	78/227,006	March 18, 2003
CASCOPY	78/278,507	July 24, 2003
CASQUICKSTART	78/278,580	July 24, 2003
CASINDEX	78/278,568	July 24, 2003
CASTUNE	78/278,555	July 24, 2003
CASANALYZE	78/279,057	July 25, 2003

Country | Singapore

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
CASBAR	T03/12737E	August 22, 2003
CASIC	T03/12741C	August 22, 2003
CASWAY	TO3/12739A	August 22, 2003

Country Canada

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
CASBAR	1188537	September 8, 2003
CASIC	1188536	September 8, 2003
CASWAY	1188544	September 8, 2003

Country <u>Australia</u>

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
CASBAR	966509	August 19, 2003
CASIC	966488	August 19, 2003
CASWAY	966486	August 19, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0588

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS FOR DIVERSIFIED DATA, INC.

Country

Community Trademark (CTM)

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date
CASBAR	3321098	August 22, 2003
CASIC	3321049	August 22, 2003
CASWAY	3321122	August 22, 2003

1270325.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002801 FRAME: 0589

RECORDED: 02/25/2004